
 

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, LIMITED 
 

ALCAN T1 TRANSFORMER REPLACEMENT 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

 

 The Supply of -  

 

One (1) 6.0MVA, 69 – 3.45KV POWER TRANSFORMER  

 
 
 

RFP # 966748-RETENDER 
 

Addendum # 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

February 2025 
Purchasing and Customs Department  
113 Washington Boulevard Kingston 
JPS Co. Ltd., Jamaica 

  



IB.19 Deadline for Submission of Bids 

 

IB.19.1 Bids must be received by the Purchaser at using the method specified under para. IB.18.1 no later than 11:59 

pm Eastern Standard Time on March 6, 2025. 

 

RFP CALENDAR 

ACTIVITY DUE DATE RESPONSIBILITY 

RFP date February 7, 2025 JPS 

   

Bidder submits questions on RFP February 13, 2025 Bidder 

   

Final date to respond to all queries February 18, 2025 JPS 

   

Bidders provide their intention to bid February 20, 2025 Bidder 

   

Completion of RFP and deadline for 

submission of bids to JPS 
March 6, 2025 Bidder 

   

Bid Opening March 7, 2025 JPS 

 

 

 

 

TS.03.4     Transformer Ratings 
  

Rated Capacity     6.0 MVA  
 
Temperature Rise      65°C above 40°C ambient  
 
Cooling      ONAN   
 
Rated Frequency     50 Hz  
 
Rated Voltage -high     69 kV 
  -Low    3.45 kV 

   
 
Connection -    See table below 
 
Vector Grouping -    See table below  
 
Rated Impedance Voltage not less at Base MVA   6.0 - 8.0%  
 
BIL -     See table below  

                 
 

Item Rating Connection Vector Group BIL 

1 6.0 MVA  
69 / 3.45 kV 

Primary delta 
Secondary delta 

Dd0 Primary 350KV 
Secondary 60KV 

 


